### SECTION PIL (WRIT)

MATTER FOR: 14.09.2016

COURT NO. : 06 ITEM NO. : 12

# IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

#### WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 684 OF 2016

(Under Article 32 of the Constitution of India) WITH

## **INTERLOCATORY APPLICATION NO. 1 OF 2016**

(Application for permission to appear & argue in person)

Ashwini Kumar Upadhyay

.....Petitioner

Versus

Union of India & Ors.

....Respondents

#### **OFFICE REPORT**

The Writ Petition above mentioned has been filed on 26.08.2016 by Mr. Ashwini Kumar Upadhyay, Petitioner-in-person (Advocate) praying therein to:-

"(i) To issue a writ or order or direction including writ in the nature of mandamus or such other writ, order or direction as may be necessary; directing the Respondents 1 and 2, to establish an autonomous Lokpal in spirit of Section – 3 of the Lokpal and Lokayukta Act, 2013 expeditiously and provide adequate budget, infrastructure and manpower, essential for effective functioning of the Lokpal."

It is submitted that Mr. Ashwini Kumar Upadhyay, Petitioner-in-person (Advocate) has been informed telephonically about the date of listing i.e. 14.09.2016 in the instant matter.

The Writ Petition alongwith application above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report for orders.

Dated this the 09th day of September, 2016.

Sd/-Assistant Registrar