

ITEM NO.31, 31.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION PIL-W

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 684/2016

ASHWINI KUMAR UPADHYAY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 23969/2019 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 156773/2018 - CLARIFICATION/DIRECTION
IA No. 53494/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 89106/2018 - MODIFICATION)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22841/2016 (XII)

(IA No. 2/2016 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 13-12-2019 These matters were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ashwini Kumar Upadhyay, in person
Mr. R.D. Upadhyay, AOR

Mr. Gopal Balwant Sathe, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Tushar Mehta, S.G.
Mr. ANS Nadkarni, ASG
Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Sr. Adv.
Ms. V. Mohana, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Shradha Deshmukh, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Jajoo, Adv.
Mr. Santosh Kr. Vishwakarma, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Arunachal Prakash Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.
Mr. Yash Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR

Tripura

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, AOR
 Mr. Joydip Roy, Adv.
 Mr. Kabir Shankar Bose, Adv.
 Mr. Sataroop Das, adv.
 Mr. Nahan Ramboj, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AOR

Chhattisgarh

Dr. Rajesh Pandey, Adv.
 Ms. Tanuja Manjari Patra, Adv.
 Ms. Shweta Mulchandani, Adv.
 Ms. Aswathi M.K., AOR

Ms. Ruchira Gupta, Adv.
 Mr. Anurag Sharma, Adv.
 Mr. Shishir Deshpande, AOR

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

Mr. M. Shueb Alam, AOR
 Mojahid Karim Khan, Adv.
 Mr. Chanakya Gupta, Adv.

Jharkhand

Mr. Sarad Kumar Singhania, AOR

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, AOR
 Md. Apzal Ansari, Adv.
 Mr. Manendrapal Gupta, Adv.

Kerala

Mr. C.K. Sasi, AOR
 Ms. Nayantara Roy, Adv.
 Mr. Abdulla Naseeh, Adv.

Mr. Mishra Saurabh, AOR

Mr. Leishangthem Roshmani Kh, AOR

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR
 Mr. T.K. Nayak, Adv.
 Mr. K.V. Kharlyngdoh, Adv,
 Mr. Deniel Stone Lyngdoh, Adv.
 Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR
 Mr. S. Debabrata Reddy, Adv.

Punjab

Ms. Uttara Babbar, AOR
 Ms. Bhavana Duhoon, Adv.
 Mr. Manan Bansal, Adv.

	Mr. Devendra Singh, AOR
	Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR
	M/s. Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR
	Mr. M. Yogesh Kanna, AOR
Telangana	Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR Ms. Swati Bhardwaj, Adv.
Uttarakhand	Ms. Rachana Srivastava, AOR M/S. PLR Chambers And Co., AOR Mr. V.G. Pragasam, AOR
Haryana	Mr. Anil Grover, AAG Ms. Noopur Singhal, Adv. Mr. Satish Kumar, Adv. Mr. Sanjay Kumar Visen, AOR Mr. Amit Sahni, Adv. Ms. Kanchan Mala, Adv.
Puducherry	Mr. V.G. Pragasam, Adv. Mr. S.Prabu Ramasubramaniam, Adv. Mr. Manuraj, Adv.
West Bengal	Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv. Ms. Ashtha Sharma, Adv. Mr. Amit Verma, Adv, Mr. Abhishek Manchnda, Adv. Mr. Kajal Dalal, Adv. Mr. Prastut Dalvi, Adv. for M/s. PLR Chambers & Co.
Assam	Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv. Mr. Joydeep Roy, Adv. Mr. Sataroop Das, Adv, Mr. Naman Kamboj, Adv.
Maharashtra	Mr. Rahul Chitnis, Adv. Mr. Aaditya A. Pande, Adv. Mr. Nishant R. Katneshwarkar, Adv.
Himachal Pradesh	Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, AAG Mrs. Bihu Sharma, Adv. Ms. Malvika Yadav, Adv.

Bihar

Mr. Abhinav Mukerji, Adv.
Ms. Pratishtha Vij, Adv,
Mr. Samarth Khanna, Adv.

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shailja Nand Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Arpit Parkash, Adv.
Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, Adv.

A.P.

Mr. G.N. Reddy, Adv.
Mr. T. Vijaya Bhaskar Reddy, Adv.
Ms. Sujatha Bagadhi, Adv.

Mr. Mirdula Kanti Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.
Ms. Mamta Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sidhesh Kotwal, Adv.
Ms. Bansuri Swaraj, Adv.

Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.
Ms. Asmita Singh, Adv.
Ms. Shivani Vij, Adv.
Mr. Adithya Nair, Adv.

Mr. K.N. Balagopal, Sr. Adv./Adv. Gen.
Mrs. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms. Nitya Nambiar, Adv.
Mr. Vitso Rio, Adv.
Mr. Ishaan Sharma, Adv.
Mr. A.P. Mukundan, Adv.

Mr. Raghvendra Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Anand Kr. Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.
Ms. Deepanwita Priyanka, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

**These petitions are disposed of as infructuous
in terms of the signed order.**

**The State of Nagaland is granted liberty to file
a separate petition pertaining to the functioning of
the Lokayukta in Nagaland.**

Pending applications stand disposed of.

**[CHARANJEET KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.**

**[INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL]
ASSTT. REGISTRAR**

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 684 OF 2016

ASHWINI KUMAR UPADHYAY .. PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. .. RESPONDENT(S)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 22841 OF 2016

O R D E R

The main relief sought has been answered.

Hence, these petitions are disposed of as
infructuous.

Shri K.N. Balagopal, learned Advocate General,
Nagaland submits that there are certain matters
pertaining to the functioning of the Lokayukta in
Nagaland which need to be looked into by this
Court.

The State of Nagaland is granted liberty to
file a separate petition in this regard.

.....CJI.
[S.A. BOBDE]

.....J.
[B.R. GAVAI]

.....J.
[SURYA KANT]

NEW DELHI,
DECEMBER 13, 2019.